## Fort Bend County Tabulation 21-039

## Construction on Brandt Road from McCrary Road to Precinct Line Road Phase I for Fort Bend County

## Awarded 02/09/21: Allgood Construction Co., Inc. \$1,698,735.27 Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond, TX	\$1,698,735.27	150
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. Baytown, TX	\$1,880,163.00	150
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$1,983,693.45	150
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston, TX	\$2,010,828.50	150
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$2,063,145.00	150
Aranda Brothers Constuction Co., Inc. Houston, TX	\$2,147,293.00	150
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$2,600,682.50	150

				Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Angel Brothers Enterprises Ltd. Triple B Service		ervices. LLP	es, LLP ISI Contracting, Inc.			DVL Enterprises, LLC		Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc.		Total Contracting Limited				
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No. A. Site Prepa	No.	Description arthwork Items	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	37	\$575.00	\$21,275.00	\$1,850.00	\$68,450.00	\$2,505.00	\$92,685.00	\$7,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00
3		Roadway Excavation Channel Excavation	CY	3,571 1.595	\$12.35 \$12.35	\$44,101.85 \$19,698.25	\$8.00 \$5.00	\$28,568.00 \$7.975.00	\$7.00 \$3.00	\$24,997.00 \$4,785.00	\$16.00 \$8.50	\$57,136.00 \$13.557.50	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$71,420.00 \$3.190.00	\$11.00 \$18.00	\$39,281.00 \$28,710.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$53,565.00 \$23,925.00
4	132	Channel Embankment	CY	1,873	\$5.75 \$833.75	\$10,769.75 \$833.75	\$4.00	\$7,492.00	\$3.65	\$6,836.45	\$15.00	\$28,095.00	\$2.00	\$3,746.00	\$20.00	\$37,460.00	\$15.00	\$28,095.00
5 SURTOTAL SI	646	Fort Bend Project Sign ATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS	EA	1	\$833.75	\$833.75 \$96,678.60	\$850.00	\$850.00 \$113,335.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$130,503.45	\$900.00	\$900.00 \$358,688.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$227,356.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$184,451.00	\$850.00	\$850.00 <b>\$124,935.00</b>
SUBTUTAL SI	IIE PREPARA	THOM AND EARTHWORK HEMS				\$96,678.60		\$113,335.00		\$130,503.45		\$358,688.50		\$227,356.00		\$184,451.00		\$124,935.00
B. Paving Iter		Tuno A. Hudrated Lime (Estimated at 6% by day weight)	TON	320	\$195.50	\$62,560,00	\$210.00	\$67,200,00	\$195.00	\$62,400,00	\$186.00	\$59.520.00	\$200.00	\$64.000.00	\$185.00	\$59,200.00	\$195.00	\$62,400,00
7	223	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 6% by dry weight) 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	15,698	\$2.53	\$39,715.94	\$4.00	\$62,792.00	\$3.35	\$52,588.30	\$5.00	\$78,490.00	\$2.00	\$31,396.00	\$4.00	\$62,792.00	\$4.00	\$62,792.00
8	340	HMAC Base Course (8")(Black Base)	TON	651	\$123.05	\$80,105.55	\$96.00 \$105.00	\$62,496.00	\$105.00	\$68,355.00	\$90.00	\$58,590.00	\$100.00	\$65,100.00	\$125.00	\$81,375.00	\$150.00	\$97,650.00
9	340	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (2") Reinforce Concrete Pavement (8")	TON SY	163 12.510	\$126.50 \$45.85	\$20,619.50 \$573.583.50	\$105.00	\$17,115.00 \$612.990.00	\$140.00 \$53.00	\$22,820.00 \$663.030.00	\$122.00 \$52.00	\$19,886.00 \$650.520.00	\$120.00 \$55.00	\$19,560.00 \$688,050.00	\$145.00 \$60.00	\$23,635.00 \$750.600.00	\$150.00 \$75.00	\$24,450.00 \$938,250.00
10 11	516	Temporary Guard Fence	LF	12,510 507	\$40.25	\$20,406.75	\$2.00	\$1,014.00	\$31.00	\$15,717.00	\$12.00	\$6,084.00	\$20.00	\$10,140.00	\$4.00	\$2,028.00	\$75.00 \$25.00	\$12,675.00
12	530	6" Concrete Curb Wheel Chair Ramps (Typ 7)	LF EA	6,530 8	\$2.88 \$1,092.50	\$18,806.40 \$8,740.00	\$3.00 \$1,300.00	\$19,590.00 \$10,400.00	\$4.25 \$1,150.00	\$27,752.50 \$9,200.00	\$4.00 \$870.00	\$26,120.00 \$6.960.00	\$3.00 \$1,500.00	\$19,590.00 \$12,000.00	\$6.00 \$1,600.00	\$39,180.00 \$12,800.00	\$6.00 \$1,500.00	\$39,180.00 \$12.000.00
SUBTOTAL PA	AVING ITEM	S S			7-70-2-0-0	\$824,537.64	72,000.00	\$853,597.00	<del></del>	\$921,862.80	7415135	\$906,170.00	72,000.00	\$909,836.00	42,000.00	\$1,031,610.00	7-/	\$1,249,397.00
C. Storm Sew	ver Items																	
14 15	429	Trench Safety System (5' to 10') New Ditch Grading	LF	1,853	\$0.23 \$5.75	\$426.19 \$16,215.00	\$2.00 \$11.00	\$3,706.00	\$0.25 \$4.65	\$463.25	\$2.00 \$1.25	\$3,706.00 \$3,525.00	\$1.00 \$5.00	\$1,853.00	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$3,706.00	\$1.00 \$25.00	\$1,853.00
15		New Ditch Grading  Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF LF	2,820 1,230	\$5.75 \$64.50	\$16,215.00 \$79,335.00	\$11.00 \$88.00	\$31,020.00 \$108,240.00	\$4.65 \$81.00	\$13,113.00 \$99,630.00	\$1.25 \$72.00	\$3,525.00 \$88,560.00	\$5.00 \$90.00	\$14,100.00 \$110,700.00	\$15.00 \$65.00	\$42,300.00 \$79,950.00	\$25.00 \$100.00	\$70,500.00 \$123,000.00
16 17	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	79	\$64.50 \$79.04	\$6,244.16	\$113.00	\$8,927.00	\$98.00	\$7,742.00	\$72.00 \$97.00	\$7,663.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$65.00 \$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00
18	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	113	\$104.13	\$11,766.69	\$141.00	\$15,933.00	\$125.00	\$14,125.00	\$120.00	\$13,560.00	\$150.00	\$16,950.00	\$120.00	\$13,560.00	\$150.00	\$16,950.00
19	TxDOT 466	Conc Headwalls w/ flared wings for 15 Deg skew Pipe (CH-FW-15) (24" RCP)(Hw=3)	EA	1	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	TxDOT 466	Conc Wingwalls w/ flared wings for skew box (FW-S) (5'x3' RCB)(Hw=4)	EA	2	\$14,375.00	\$28,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$89,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	TxDOT	Conc Wingwalls w/ Straight wings for 0 Deg skew box (SW-0) (8'x5'	EA	1	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	466 TxDOT	RCB)(Hw=6)  Conc Wingwalls w/ Straight wings for 0 Deg skew box (SW-0) (10'x6'	EA	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	466	RCB)(Hw=7)	EA EA	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$14,500.00 \$3,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23 24	4/1	Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (5 ft ≤ Depth ≤ 10 ft)  Type A Inlet	EA	1	\$2,443.75	\$1,796.30	\$3,250.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25 26	472	Type C Inlet	EA	14	\$2,402.35 \$2,656.50	\$33,632.90	\$3,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$60,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$60,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
27	400	Type C-1 Inlet 5'X3' RCBC, C76, Class III	EA LF	2 129	\$2,656.50 \$290.51	\$5,313.00 \$37,475.79	\$4,000.00 \$310.00	\$8,000.00 \$39,990.00	\$4,300.00 \$285.00	\$8,600.00 \$36,765.00	\$4,600.00 \$320.00	\$9,200.00 \$41,280.00	\$5,000.00 \$320.00	\$10,000.00 \$41,280.00	\$3,500.00 \$570.00	\$7,000.00 \$73,530.00	\$3,200.00 \$550.00	\$6,400.00 \$70,950.00
28 29	480	8'x5' RCBC, C76, Class III	LF	178	\$522.47	\$92,999.66	\$557.00	\$99,146.00	\$525.00	\$93,450.00	\$620.00	\$110,360.00	\$560.00	\$99,680.00	\$770.00	\$137,060.00	\$850.00	\$151,300.00
SUBTOTAL ST	480	10'x6' RCBC, C76, Class III	LF	124	\$744.86	\$92,362.64 \$438,661.08	\$787.00	\$97,588.00 \$538,150.00	\$750.00	\$93,000.00 \$614,938.25	\$860.00	\$106,640.00 \$513,144.00	\$805.00	\$99,820.00 \$596,283,00	\$990.00	\$122,760.00 \$649.571.00	\$1,000.00	\$124,000.00 \$711,803.00
						3438,001.08		3338,130.00		3014,538.23		3313,144.00		\$350,283.00		3043,371.00		3711,803.00
D. Erosion Pr														I	1	1		
		0 Conc. Slope Paving (5")	CY	75	\$698.22	\$52,366.50	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$620.00	\$46,500.00	\$475.00	\$35,625.00	\$600.00	\$45,000.00	\$425.00	\$31,875.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
SUBTOTAL EF	ROSION PRO	ITECTION ITEMS				\$52,366.50		\$37,500.00		\$46,500.00		\$35,625.00		\$45,000.00		\$31,875.00		\$22,500.00
E.Traffic Cont																		
31 SUBTOTAL SI	671 IGNING AND	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing PAVEMENT ITEMS	MO	5	\$1,063.75	\$5,318.75 \$5,318.75	\$785.00	\$3,925.00 \$3,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00 \$4,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00
								,,,		, , ,		, ,		, ,		, ,,		, ,,
F. Signing and	d Pavement	Markings Items Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	28	\$304.75	\$8,533.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$145.00	\$4,060.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
33	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" Yellow/Solid -	LF	377	\$5.75	\$2.167.75	\$6.00	\$2,262.00	\$5.75	\$2.167.75	\$5.00	\$1.885.00	\$10.00	\$3,770.00	\$8.00	\$3.016.00	\$5.00	\$1.885.00
34	660	Furnish & Applied  Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid -	LF	7,450	\$0.63	\$4,693.50	\$0.60	\$4.470.00	\$0.55	\$4.097.50	\$0.50	\$3,725.00	\$1.00	\$7.450.00	\$1.00	\$7,450.00	\$0.65	\$4.842.50
$\vdash$		Furnish & Applied Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid -						1,7		7,7			,	.,	,		, , , ,	
35	660	Furnish & Applied	LF	480	\$1.61	\$772.80	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$1.40	\$672.00	\$1.20	\$576.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$1.25	\$600.00
36	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	660	\$5.75	\$3,795.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00	\$5.75	\$3,795.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
37	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	4	\$155.25	\$621.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$167.65	\$670.60	\$144.00	\$576.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
38	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow - Furnish & Applied	EA	4	\$155.25	\$621.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$167.65	\$670.60	\$144.00	\$576.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
39	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type( I-C ) 4" 1-Way White - Furnish & Applied	EA	100	\$4.60	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.85	\$485.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
40	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type(II-A-A) 4" 2-Way Yellow - Furnish & Applied	EA	600	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.80	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
SUBTOTAL SI	IGNING AND	PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS				\$24,424.05		\$25,032.00		\$20,178.45		\$18,003.00	1	\$31,360.00		\$26,746.00		\$26,227.50
C 54	toe Dell	Prevention Plan Items																
G. Storm Wa		Sodding for Erosion Control (16" Width)	LF	8,000	\$2.59	\$20,720.00	\$0.65	\$5,200.00	\$0.70	\$5,600.00	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.25	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$48,000.00
42	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	3.6	\$2,530.00	\$9,108.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,400.00
43	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	6,120	\$1.44	\$8,812.80	\$1.75	\$10,710.00	\$1.35	\$8,262.00	\$5.80	\$35,496.00	\$2.00	\$12,240.00	\$4.00	\$24,480.00	\$1.00	\$6,120.00
44	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation. and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	1	\$51.75	\$51.75	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$74.50	\$74.50	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
45	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and	SY	162	\$13.80	\$2,235.60	\$18.00	\$2,916.00	\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$28.00	\$4,536.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$15.00	\$2,430.00
46	730	installation. and 40% of unit cost for removal) Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and	EA	2	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
47	741	installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for	EA	16	\$11.50	\$184.00	\$70.00	\$1.120.00	\$74.50	\$1.192.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
48	750	furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)  Rock Filter Dam (Type 1; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40%	LF	180	\$86.25	\$15,525,00	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$37.25	\$6,705.00	\$32.00	\$5,760,00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$4.500.00	\$50.00	\$9,000,00
49	751	of unit cost for removal)  SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MO	7	\$690.00	\$4,830.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
SUBTOTAL ST	TORM WATE	R POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS		'	<del>2030.00</del>	\$63,307.15	71,500.00	\$63,536.00	<b>\$330.00</b>	\$42,963.50	<b>3030.00</b>	\$63,418.00	2300.00	\$35,620.00	<b>\$300.00</b>	\$57,820.00	2300.00	\$76,800.00
H. Extra Wor	k Items																	
50 51	110	Ditch Excavation Borrow	CY	180 180	\$5.75 \$11.50	\$1,035.00 \$2.070.00	\$5.00 \$8.00	\$900.00 \$1.440.00	\$7.85 \$30.00	\$1,413.00 \$5,400.00	\$6.00 \$100.00	\$1,080.00 \$18.000.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$2,700.00 \$2,700.00	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$3,600.00 \$4,500.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00
52	530	5-Foot Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,678	\$51.75	\$190,336.50	\$66.00	\$242,748.00	\$53.00	\$194,934.00	\$25.00	\$91,950.00	\$55.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$147,120.00	\$90.00	\$331,020.00
		WEAR.				\$193,441.50		\$245,088,00		\$201.747.00		\$111,030.00		\$207,690.00		\$155,220.00		\$349,020,00
SUBTOTAL EX	XTRA WORK	ITEMS				\$193,441.50		3243,000.00		3201,747.00		\$111,030.00		\$207,030.00		3133,220.00		<b>\$343,020.00</b>

Г	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.	Angel Brothers Enterprises Ltd.	Triple B Services, LLP	ISI Contracting, Inc.	DVL Enterprises, LLC	Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc.	Total Contracting Limited
A. Site Preparation and Earthwork Items	\$96,678.60	\$113,335.00	\$130,503.45	\$358,688.50	\$227,356.00	\$184,451.00	\$124,935.00
B. Paving Items	\$824,537.64	\$853,597.00	\$921,862.80	\$906,170.00	\$909,836.00	\$1,031,610.00	\$1,249,397.00
C. Storm Sewer Items	\$438,661.08	\$538,150.00	\$614,938.25	\$513,144.00	\$596,283.00	\$649,571.00	\$711,803.00
D. Erosion Protections Items	\$52,366.50	\$37,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$35,625.00	\$45,000.00	\$31,875.00	\$22,500.00
E.Traffic Control Plan	\$5,318.75	\$3,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
F. Signing and Pavement Markings Items	\$24,424.05	\$25,032.00	\$20,178.45	\$18,003.00	\$31,360.00	\$26,746.00	\$26,227.50
G. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Items	\$63,307.15	\$63,536.00	\$42,963.50	\$63,418.00	\$35,620.00	\$57,820.00	\$76,800.00
H. Extra Work Items	\$193,441.50	\$245,088.00	\$201,747.00	\$111,030.00	\$207,690.00	\$155,220.00	\$349,020.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH J)	\$1,698,735.27	\$1,880,163.00	\$1,983,693.45	\$2,010,828.50	\$2,063,145.00	\$2,147,293.00	\$2,600,682.50

Note: Numbers italicized represent mathematical errors